University of South Alabama

JagWorks@USA

Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials

Faculty Senate Resolutions

1998

Faculty Senate Resolution Honoring Suzanne McGill and Jan Sauer

Faculty Senators University of South Alabama

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_fs_rhm

Recommended Citation

Senators, Faculty, "Faculty Senate Resolution Honoring Suzanne McGill and Jan Sauer" (1998). *Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials*. 7.

https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_fs_rhm/7

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Resolutions at JagWorks@USA. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials by an authorized administrator of JagWorks@USA. For more information, please contact jherrmann@southalabama.edu.

USA FACULTY SENATE 1998/1999

RESOLUTION SUZANNE McGILL AND JAN SAUER

WHEREAS Suzanne McGill has served the Faculty Senate with distinction, dedication, and good humor, and

WHEREAS Suzanne McGill has served the Senate as an elected officer for three consecutive years, two as Secretary and one as Chair, and

WHEREAS this service has been meritorious and advanced the interests of the Faculty in the University, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate does hereby praise Suzanne McGill, thank her for her service, and honor her for her leadership, and

WHEREAS Jan Sauer has served the Faculty Senate with distinction, dedication, and good humor, and

WHEREAS Jan Sauer has served as Vice Chair of the Senate and created a Faculty Senate web page that is useful, informative, and well designed, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate does hereby praise Jan Sauer, thank her for her service, and honor her for creating the web page.

Unanimously approved by Senate on May 13, 1998.

University of South Alabama - Faculty Senate - Mobile, AL 36688-0002

For comments or questions about our web site, please E-mail ap.

Last date changed: November 12, 2007

URL: http://www.usouthal.edu/usa/fsenate/records/resolutions/mcgill_sauer.html

